
Denver (0-0-1) -vs- Monmouth (NJ) (0-0-1)
8/26/2016 at West Long Branch, NJ (Hesse Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 49:43, #16 Samkange, Tosh (DEN)   

Date: 8/26/2016
Attendance: 1513
Stadium: Hesse Field
Officials: Referee, Nabil Alsaidi   Timekeeper, Monmouth   Scorer,
Monmouth   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Denver 0 1 0 0 1
Monmouth (NJ) 1 0 0 0 1

Denver 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Gardner, Nick 0 0 0 0
B 4 Dunk, Reagan 0 0 0 1
B 5 Devoss, Scott 0 0 0 0
F 6 Elder, Blake 1 0 0 0
M 8 Hamilton, Sam 1 0 0 0
M 12 Smith, Graham 3 2 1 0
M 17 Hanlin, Karsten 2 2 0 0
B 19 Fuller, Aj 1 1 0 0
M 20 Crosswait, Chandler 0 0 0 0
B 21 Ford, Kortne 1 0 0 0
M 23 Underwood, Alex 2 2 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
9 Shinyashiki, Andre 4 2 0 1
15 Cochran, Jared 0 0 0 0
16 Samkange, Tosh 0 0 0 0
18 Morlack, Kyle 0 0 0 0
26 Akamatsu, Kenny 2 0 0 0
33 Schaefer, Ryan 1 0 0 0

Totals 18 9 1 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Gardner, Nick 110:00 1 6

Totals 1 6

Monmouth (NJ) 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Klenofsky, Eric 0 0 0 0
B 2 Martinez, Andy 1 1 0 0
M 5 Areman, Jake 2 1 0 0
M 6 Antunes, John 0 0 0 0
M 7 Blalock, Jalil 2 1 0 0
M 8 Stripling, Colin 4 2 1 0
F 9 Nigro, Dave 2 0 0 0
M 10 Asiedu, Anderson 2 1 0 0
B 15 Pereira, Zachary 0 0 0 0
B 23 Gudzak, Joey 0 0 0 0
B 24 Luke, Michael 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
11 Alves, Miguel 1 1 0 0
13 McCarthy, Brandon 1 0 0 0
18 Figarella, Daniel 0 0 0 0
19 Wells, Ryan 0 0 0 0
21 Gee, Andrew 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 7 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Klenofsky, Eric 110:00 1 7

TM TEAM 0:00 0 1
Totals 1 8

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Denver 6 10 1 1 18
Monmouth (NJ) 7 3 3 2 15

Saves By Period
Denver 3 0 2 1 8
Monmouth (NJ) 3 4 1 0 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Denver 2 8 2 1 13
Monmouth (NJ) 5 1 1 2 9

Fouls By Period
Denver 5 2 0 0 7
Monmouth (NJ) 5 8 3 0 16

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
36:56 MONM Stripling, Colin MONM Stripling, Colin PENALTY KICK GOAL.
88:05 DEN Smith, Graham Shinyashiki, Andre , Dunk, Reagan GOAL by DEN Smith, Graham, Assist by

Shinyashiki, Andre and Dunk, Reagan, goal
number 1 for season.



Play By Play

00:00 Gardner, Nick at goalie for Denver.
00:00 Klenofsky, Eric at goalie for Monmouth (NJ).
00:51 Shot by DEN Underwood, Alex, SAVE Klenofsky, Eric.
-- Foul on Monmouth (NJ).
02:59 Shot by DEN Hanlin, Karsten, SAVE Klenofsky, Eric.
06:44 Corner kick by MONM Areman, Jake [06:44].
-- Foul on Denver.
08:23 Corner kick by MONM Areman, Jake [08:23].
12:31 Offside against Monmouth (NJ).
13:19 Corner kick by DEN Hanlin, Karsten [13:19].
-- Foul on Denver.
18:25 Shot by DEN Elder, Blake WIDE.
19:34 Shot by DEN Fuller, Aj, SAVE Klenofsky, Eric.
19:48 Corner kick by DEN Hanlin, Karsten [19:48].
19:59 Header Shot by DEN Ford, Kortne WIDE.
-- Foul on Denver.
26:12 Shot by MONM Blalock, Jalil, SAVE Gardner, Nick.
26:45 Corner kick by MONM Areman, Jake [26:45].
27:40 Corner kick by MONM Areman, Jake [27:40].
30:13 Shot by DEN Hamilton, Sam HIGH.
30:18 DEN substitution: Shinyashiki, Andre for Hanlin, Karsten.
30:18 DEN substitution: Akamatsu, Kenny for Underwood, Alex.
31:35 Shot by MONM Blalock, Jalil BLOCKED.
32:08 Corner kick by MONM Areman, Jake [32:08].
-- Foul on Monmouth (NJ).
-- Foul on Monmouth (NJ).
-- Foul on Monmouth (NJ).
-- Foul on Monmouth (NJ).
34:36 MONM substitution: Alves, Miguel for Blalock, Jalil.
35:58 MONM substitution: McCarthy, Brandon for Antunes, John.
36:27 DEN substitution: Morlack, Kyle for Elder, Blake.
36:51 Shot by MONM Areman, Jake, SAVE Gardner, Nick.
-- Foul on Denver.
36:56 MONM Stripling, Colin PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Denver 0, Monmouth (NJ) 1

-- Foul on Denver.
38:32 Shot by MONM Nigro, Dave BLOCKED.
42:36 Shot by MONM Asiedu, Anderson WIDE.
43:45 Shot by MONM Asiedu, Anderson, SAVE Gardner, Nick.
44:14 MONM substitution: Figarella, Daniel for Nigro, Dave.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 For DEN: #0  Gardner, Nick, #16 Samkange, Tosh, #21 Ford, Kortne, #9  Shinyashiki, Andre, #5  Devoss, Scott, #17 Hanlin,

Karsten, #8  Hamilton, Sam, #23 Underwood, Alex, #12 Smith, Graham, #19 Fuller, Aj, #6  Elder, Blake.
45:00 For MONM: #1  Klenofsky, Eric, #23 Gudzak, Joey, #2  Martinez, Andy, #15 Pereira, Zachary, #8  Stripling, Colin, #5  Areman,

Jake, #9  Nigro, Dave, #13 McCarthy, Brandon, #24 Luke, Michael, #11 Alves, Miguel, #10 Asiedu, Anderson.
48:09 Corner kick by DEN Hanlin, Karsten [48:09].
49:43 Yellow card on DEN Samkange, Tosh.
-- Foul on Denver.
49:55 Shot by MONM Stripling, Colin HIGH.
54:15 Shot by DEN Shinyashiki, Andre WIDE.
57:29 Corner kick by DEN Hanlin, Karsten [57:29].
60:33 MONM substitution: Blalock, Jalil for McCarthy, Brandon.
60:33 MONM substitution: Figarella, Daniel for Areman, Jake.
-- Foul on Denver.
-- Foul on Monmouth (NJ).
-- Foul on Monmouth (NJ).
64:43 Corner kick by DEN Hanlin, Karsten [64:43].
66:06 Corner kick by MONM Alves, Miguel [66:06].
67:20 DEN substitution: Dunk, Reagan for Fuller, Aj.



67:49 Corner kick by DEN Hanlin, Karsten [67:49].
70:20 Shot by MONM Nigro, Dave HIGH.
70:23 DEN substitution: Akamatsu, Kenny for Samkange, Tosh.
71:54 MONM substitution: Gee, Andrew for Alves, Miguel.
-- Foul on Monmouth (NJ).
73:47 Shot by DEN Smith, Graham BLOCKED.
74:14 Corner kick by DEN Hanlin, Karsten [74:14].
75:49 Shot by DEN Underwood, Alex, SAVE Klenofsky, Eric.
-- Foul on Monmouth (NJ).
76:30 DEN substitution: Cochran, Jared for Ford, Kortne.
78:14 Shot by MONM Stripling, Colin BLOCKED.
79:37 DEN substitution: Schaefer, Ryan for Elder, Blake.
79:37 MONM substitution: Wells, Ryan for Figarella, Daniel.
-- Foul on Monmouth (NJ).
80:50 Shot by DEN Akamatsu, Kenny HIGH.
81:49 Shot by DEN Shinyashiki, Andre, SAVE Klenofsky, Eric.
82:21 Corner kick by DEN Hanlin, Karsten [82:21].
82:22 Header Shot by DEN Smith, Graham, SAVE Klenofsky, Eric.
83:25 Shot by DEN Akamatsu, Kenny BLOCKED.
83:27 MONM substitution: Figarella, Daniel for Wells, Ryan.
83:27 MONM substitution: Areman, Jake for Pereira, Zachary.
-- Foul on Monmouth (NJ).
85:04 Header Shot by DEN Shinyashiki, Andre BLOCKED.
85:19 Corner kick by DEN Hanlin, Karsten [85:19].
86:21 Offside against Denver.
-- Foul on Monmouth (NJ).
-- *4 served in, 9 played down, 12 finished from 12yds
88:05 GOAL by DEN Smith, Graham, Assist by Shinyashiki, Andre and Dunk, Reagan, goal number 1 for season.

Denver 1, Monmouth (NJ) 1

88:51 Corner kick by DEN Hanlin, Karsten [88:51].
89:00 Shot by DEN Shinyashiki, Andre, SAVE Klenofsky, Eric.
-- Foul on Monmouth (NJ).
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].
90:00 For DEN: #20 Crosswait, Chandler, #12 Smith, Graham, #4  Dunk, Reagan, #26 Akamatsu, Kenny, #8  Hamilton, Sam, #0

Gardner, Nick, #5  Devoss, Scott, #19 Fuller, Aj, #17 Hanlin, Karsten, #16 Samkange, Tosh, #9  Shinyashiki, Andre.
90:00 For MONM: #24 Luke, Michael, #9  Nigro, Dave, #11 Alves, Miguel, #5  Areman, Jake, #10 Asiedu, Anderson, #23 Gudzak, Joey,

#2  Martinez, Andy, #15 Pereira, Zachary, #8  Stripling, Colin, #1  Klenofsky, Eric, #13 McCarthy, Brandon.
92:23 Shot by MONM Alves, Miguel, SAVE Gardner, Nick.
92:57 Corner kick by MONM Alves, Miguel [92:57].
93:00 Header Shot by MONM Martinez, Andy, SAVE Gardner, Nick.
-- Foul on Monmouth (NJ).
-- Foul on Monmouth (NJ).
96:57 Corner kick by DEN Hanlin, Karsten [96:57].
98:02 Shot by MONM Areman, Jake BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Monmouth (NJ).
99:29 Shot by DEN Hanlin, Karsten, SAVE TEAM.
99:48 Corner kick by DEN Hanlin, Karsten [99:48].
100:00 End of period [100:00].
100:00 Start of OT2 period [100:00].
100:00 DEN substitution: Schaefer, Ryan for Akamatsu, Kenny.
100:00 DEN substitution: Elder, Blake for Shinyashiki, Andre.
100:00 For MONM: #1  Klenofsky, Eric, #15 Pereira, Zachary, #5  Areman, Jake, #13 McCarthy, Brandon, #11 Alves, Miguel, #2  Martinez,

Andy, #10 Asiedu, Anderson, #9  Nigro, Dave, #24 Luke, Michael, #23 Gudzak, Joey, #8  Stripling, Colin.
100:00 For DEN: #5  Devoss, Scott, #8  Hamilton, Sam, #0  Gardner, Nick, #16 Samkange, Tosh, #20 Crosswait, Chandler, #19 Fuller, Aj,

#12 Smith, Graham, #33 Schaefer, Ryan, #6  Elder, Blake, #4  Dunk, Reagan, #17 Hanlin, Karsten.
101:47 Corner kick by MONM Alves, Miguel [101:47].
105:48 Shot by MONM McCarthy, Brandon WIDE.
105:59 MONM substitution: Figarella, Daniel for Areman, Jake.
108:12 Shot by DEN Schaefer, Ryan BLOCKED.
108:34 Corner kick by DEN Hanlin, Karsten [108:34].
109:37 Header Shot by MONM Stripling, Colin, SAVE Gardner, Nick.
109:52 Corner kick by MONM McCarthy, Brandon [109:52].



110:00 End of period [110:00].


